WESTERN ZONE TREASURER'S REPORT 

As of September 10, 2020

AND 2021 BUDGET
	
	2021
Budget
	2020

Actual
	2019
Actual
	2018
Actual
	2017
Actual
	2016
Actual

	AGE GROUP MEET REVENUE

	Meet Entry Fees:
	Mt. Hood, OR
	Mt. Hood, OR
	Mt. Hood, OR
	Roseville, CA
	Roseville, CA
	Kearnes, UT

	
	Individual
	20,500
	0
	16,400
	16,176
	15,576
	15,172

	
	Relays
	2,285
	0
	1,828
	2,164
	1,984
	2,016

	
	Total Revenue
	22,785
	0
	18,228
	18,340
	17,560
	17,188

	SENIOR MEET REVENUE

	Meet Entry Fees:
	Clovis
	Clovis
	Clovis
	Clovis
	Clovis
	Clovis

	
	Individual
	22,625
	0
	18,100
	25,944
	20,772
	19,036

	
	Relays
	1,760
	0
	1,408
	2,004
	1,168
	2,040

	
	Total Revenue
	24,385
	0
	19,508
	27,948
	21,940
	21,076

	OTHER REVENUE

	
	Zone Board of Review
	
	
	100
	300
	--
	--

	
	DEI
	8,300
	10,011
	5,016
	24,464
	--
	21,220

	
	Interest Income
	300
	258
	342
	242
	150
	160

	
	Other 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Total Other Revenue
	8,600
	10,269
	5,458
	25,006
	150
	21,360

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	TOTAL REVENUE
	55,770
	10,269
	43,194
	71,294
	39,650
	59,644

	

	AGE GROUP MEET EXPENSES
	Mt. Hood, OR
	Mt. Hood, OR
	Mt. Hood, OR
	Roseville, CA
	Roseville, CA
	Kearnes, UT

	
	Transportation
	2,500
	0
	2,179
	2,109
	2,506
	3,972

	
	Lodging
	5,000
	0
	2,145
	6,137
	4,606
	131

	
	Per diem
	1,000
	0
	800
	1,020
	560
	1,040

	
	Miscellaneous
	500
	0
	1,971
	368
	424
	716

	
	Officials' Assist. Programs
	9,000
	0
	10,707
	10,640
	8,059
	6,229

	
	Total Expenses
	18,000
	0
	17,802
	20,274
	16,155
	12,087

	SENIOR MEET EXPENSES
	Clovis
	Clovis
	Clovis
	Clovis
	Clovis
	Clovis

	
	Transportation
	2,500
	0
	3,537
	2,057
	2,871
	986

	
	Lodging
	4,500
	0
	4,696
	3,582
	3,862
	740

	
	Per diem
	1,000
	0
	1,640
	1,220
	240
	680

	
	Miscellaneous
	1,500
	0
	1,932
	184
	1,328
	3,349

	
	Officials' Assist. Programs
	11,000
	0
	11,664
	14,000
	11,168
	3,357

	
	Total Expenses
	20,500
	0
	23,469
	21,043
	19,469
	9,113

	

	OTHER EXPENSES
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	General Chairs Workshop
	
	0
	
	
	1,000
	--

	
	Western Zone Board of Review
	
	0
	216
	
	200
	422

	
	Diversity Camp
	10,000
	0
	729
	32,723
	
	15,565

	
	D&I Travel Meet
	4,000
	0
	
	4,062
	
	

	
	Convention
	6,000
	0
	5,431
	5,437
	5000
	4,133

	
	Other
	1,000
	0
	4,071
	531
	
	

	
	Total Other Expenses
	21,000
	0
	10,447
	42,753
	6,200
	20,120

	

	TOTAL EXPENSES
	59,500
	0
	51,718
	84,070
	41,824
	41,320

	

	
	Net Income (Loss)
	(3,730)
	10,269
	(8,524)
	(12,776)
	(2,174)
	18,324

	

	SUMMARY

	
	2021

Budget
	2020
Actual
	2019
Actual
	2018
Actual
	2017
Actual
	2016
Actual

	
	Age Group Profit/Loss
	4,785
	0
	426
	(1,934)
	1,405
	5,101

	
	Senior Meet Profit/Loss
	3,885
	0
	(3,961)
	6,905
	2,471
	11,963

	
	Other Profit/Loss
	(12,400)
	10,269
	(4,989)
	(17,747)
	(6,050)
	1,261

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	OVERALL PROFIT/LOSS
	(3,730)
	10,269
	(8,524)
	(12,776)
	(2,174)
	18,324

	
	


Western Zone account currently shows $62,000.00
NOTE:  To determine the budget for 2021 I used the entry numbers from both the Age Group and Senior Championship entries for 2019.  The slightly higher figures are a reflection of the entry fee increase that was passed at the 2019 WZ HOD Meeting.

